Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

74

7.21.2011

103629840

| 10001   | 29040   |
|---|---|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| . Name of conveying party(ies)                                | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                     |
| ·   | Name:FOX CONCEPTS LIMITED                                       |
| ermot Fox   | Internal Address:   |
|   |   |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N     | 00  |
| . Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):                     | Street Address: 16 Aughrim Oaks                                 |
| Execution Date(s) July 21, 2011                               |   |
| X Assignment  |   |
|   | City: Aughrim   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name                             |   |
| Joint Research Agreement                                      | State:County Wicklow  |
| Government Interest Assignment                                | Country land  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License                    | Country: Ireland Zip:   |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No               |
|   |   |
|   | s document is being filed together with a new application.      |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)                                  | B. Patent No.(s)  |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
| Additional numbers a  | attached? Yes No  |
| . Name and address to whom correspondence                     | 6. Total number of applications and patents                     |
| oncerning document should be mailed:                          | involved: 4   |
| Name: Steven M. Clodfelter                                    | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40                      |
| Internal Address:   |   |
| internal Address.   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                     |
|   |   |
| Street Address: 915 Merchants Walk, Suite D                   | Enclosed  |
|   | None required (government interest not affecting title)         |
|   | 8. Payment Information  |
| City: Huntsville  | -   |
| State: AL Zip: 35801  | _   |
| Phone Number(256) 519-9126                                    |   |
|   | Deposit Account Number  |
| Fax Number: <u>(256) 519-9126</u>                             | Authorized User Name  |
| Email Address: patent1@hiwaay.net                             | _   |
| 9. Signature: It, 7. Cloribe                                  | July 21, 2011   |
| Signature Signature   | Date  |
| ₩.Д <del></del>   | 07/438/00/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/                  |
| •   | / NYOTAY DUMINEN CUPAGES THE ROUTING SOLOT                      |
| Steven M. Clodfelter Name of Person Signing                   | sheet, attachments, and documents: 49.09 0F                     |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026677 FRAME: 0855

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Dermot Fox, a citizen of Ireland, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did apply for a United States Design Patent Application entitled "GAME BOARD", filed 217 50-0 2011 and whereas I am the sole owner of said patent, and;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

WHEREAS, FOX CONCEPTS LIMITED, an Irish company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 16 Aughrim Oaks, Aughrim, County Wicklow, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same,

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Design Patent Application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this 21 day of July, 2011, at DUBLIN IRECANO

**Dermot Fox** 

State of (RECAND)

County of DUBLIN) SS:

Before me personally appeared  $\triangle E kmo \cdot Fo \times$  and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $21^{h}$  day of 3049, 2011.

Seal

The within notarial act is limited to the verification of the name(s) and signature(s) of the Appearer(s), unless otherwise expressly stated in the English language.

Michael Curneen, Notary Public

**Notary Public** 

Michael Curneen

Notary Public 3 Deansgrange Road Deansgrange, County Dublin Ireland

Tel: 00 353 1 289 1144 Fax: 00 353 1 289 1147 Commissioned For Life for Dublin City & County

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026677 FRAME: 0856

MICHAEL CURNEEN
NOTARY PUBLIC



RECORDED: 07/21/2011